BTC health | ANNUAL REPORT PG 33

Unclaimed monies relate to past dividends declared but not claimed by shareholders.

Market Price Risk

Equity price risk arises from financial assets held at fair value through profit or loss held as a part of the Company's
operations. Investments within the portfolio are managed on an individual basis and all buy and sell decisions are
approved by the Board of Directors. The primary goal of the Company’s investment strategy is to maximise
investment returns on sale of investments. Unlisted investments are designated as a financial asset held at
fair value through profit or loss. Their performance is actively monitored, and they are managed on a fair value
basis.

Sensitivity analysis on changes in market equity prices

A change of 20% (based on the Board’s assessment of similar movements in the life sciences industry) in equity
prices at the reporting date would have increased/ (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts
shown below.
  Profit or loss Equity

 Carrying
Value

$

20% increase
$

20% decrease
$

20% increase
$

20% decrease
$

30 June 2024

Financial assets carried at
fair value through profit or
loss:

Unlisted investments 2,914,809 582,962 (582,962) 582,962 (582,962)

  582,962 (582,962) 582,962 (582,962)

30 June 2023

Financial assets carried at
fair value through profit or
loss:

Unlisted investments 1,200,000 240,000 (240,000) 240,000 (240,000)
  240,000 (240,000) 240,000 (240,000)

Fair Value of Financial Assets and Liabilities

There is no difference between the fair values and the carrying amounts of financial assets and liabilities at
amortised cost are a reasonable approximation of fair value, due to their short-term.

Fair value measurement

The fair values of unlisted investments are determined in accordance with Directors’ valuations, which are based on their
experience in the industry. These investments are considered to be Level 3 in the fair value hierarchy. Directors have
used assumptions, such as estimated cash flows, project plans and other market data available in determining their